
Demurrage Europe Import
(Including West and Eastern Mediterranean Countries)

Valid as from 1st May 2017

Demurrage applicable between Discharge at final CY and full Gate Out

Importing Countries Dry + 

Special

Reefer + 

IMO

Currency

20' 40' 20' 40'

Belgium 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

Estonia 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

Finland 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

France 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

Germany 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

Ireland 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

Italy 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

Latvia 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

Lithuania 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

Netherlands 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

Poland 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

Portugal 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

Romania 7 3 EUR 49 70 115 140

Spain 3 2 EUR 49 70 115 140

Canary Islands 5 3 EUR 29 40 55 98

5 5 GBP 39 54 64 89 Day 1 to 7

49 84 84 109 Day 8 to 15

49 84 104 129 as from Day 16

Denmark 3 2 DKK 365 521 856 1042

Norway 3 2 NOK 451 644 1058 1288

Importing Countries Dry + IMO + 

Special

Reefer Currency

20' 40' 20' 40'

Sweden 3 2 SEK 325 526 881 1244

Russia 3 2 USD 49 79 135 180

Israel 7 3 USD 16 24 115 140 Day 1 to 5

28 43 115 140 Day 6 to 21

54 85 115 140 as from Day 22

Turkey 7 3 USD 24 45 Day 1 to 7

44 85 as from Day 8

55 110 Day 1 to 9

105 210 as from Day 10

Greece 7 4 EUR 19 30 Day 1 to 7

29 45 as from Day 8

55 110 Day 1 to 9

105 210 as from Day 10

Egypt 7 3 USD 34 55 Day 1 to 14

54 105 Day 15 to 21

64 125 as from Day 22

55 110 Day 1 to 10

105 210 as from Day 11

Remarks:
- Shipper's Own Container follow the free days according to the tariff, but will only be charged with 50% of the Demurrage amount.
  No Detention to be applied.

Storage is charged by Terminal Operator directly to receiver

Free days are from discharge to empty return

Storage is charged by Terminal Operator directly to receiver

Free days are from discharge to empty return

PIR  30/20', 40/40'; SKG 17/Cont. from 

day of discharge until gate out 

Electricity charges at SKG are debited 

from terminal to receiver

Storage is charged by Terminal Operator directly to receiver

Terminal debits cargo receiver

Storage is charged by Terminal Operator directly to receiver

Free days are from discharge to empty return

Free days are from discharge to empty return

Storage is charged by Terminal Operator directly to receiver

Storage is charged by Terminal Operator directly to receiver

per Container per day

Reefer plugging costs per day

30

included

terminal debits cargo receiver

50

35

included

50

 per day

Reefer plugging costs per day

Free Time in calendar days starting the next day after day of 

discharge

per Day after Free Time per Day after Free Time 

Free Time Covers Storage and Containerhire

DRY + IMO + SPECIAL REEFER REEFER

to be added after Free time

included

52 (Vigo EUR 40,00)

30

United Kingdom incl. 

Northern Ireland

Free Time                        

Free Time in calendar days starting the next day after day of 

discharge

included

30

terminal debits cargo receiver

40 (Lisbon EUR 60,00)

included
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Terminal debits cargo receiver

Terminal debits cargo receiver

Covers Containerhire

DRY + IMO + SPECIAL REEFER REEFER

SEK 400,-/Cont. after free time

included

500

Free days 4,                                                                       

thereafter GBP 20

per Day after Free Time per Day after Free Time 
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Terminal debits cargo receiver




